

Ina Dillard Russell Library

Campus Box 43 Milledgeville, Georgia 31061-0490 Phone: (478) 445-4047 Fax: (478) 445-6847

gcsu.edu/library

Knowledge Box Non-Exclusive Deposit Agreement

By depositing content, I hereby grant the Ina Dillard Russell Library the nonexclusive right to reproduce and make my digital submission publicly available for free through the Knowledge Box for the purpose of public access, subject to any embargo instructions from me, the depositor. I further grant Georgia College & State University the right to more than one copy of my submission to any medium or format for the purpose of preservation, security, or backup, with the understanding that Georgia College & State University may migrate my work to a different format for the purpose of preservation and access in the future.

I affirm that the submission is my original work and does not, to the best of my knowledge, infringe upon or violate the rights of others. If the submission contains material for which I do not hold copyright, I warrant that I have obtained the unrestricted permission of the copyright owner to grant Georgia College & State University the rights required by this agreement, and that such third-party owned material is clearly identified and acknowledged within the text or content of the submission.

Georgia College & State University will not make any alteration, other than as allowed by this agreement, to my submission.

Type your initials next to **one** of the following: I agree to grant the Ina Dillard Russell Library a non-exclusive license to provide online open access to my submitted scholarly/creative work via the Knowledge Box. I would like to opt out and not have this work available in the repository. Name of Depositor: _____ Date: _____ Title of Work: Email Address

Embargo Option: You may choose to restrict electronic access to your work for periods
of 6 months, 1 year, or 2 years from the date the work is submitted to the Knowledge
Box. When your embargo expires, your work will automatically become available.

Length of embargo:		
	-	

Co-Authors: Each joint author of a Work holds copyright in the Work and, individually must grant the Ina Dillard Russell Library at Georgia College & State University permission to include the Work in the Knowledge Box. Joint authors are any persons who participate in the preparation of the Work with the intention that their contributions be merged into inseparable or interdependent parts of the whole.

Withdrawal Policy:

The Knowledge Box is intended to serve as a permanent repository for the scholarly and creative work of Georgia College & State University. Once deposited, the Work will remain in the Knowledge Box unless the author requests it to be removed. The Work may also be removed for reasons of copyright infringement, plagiarism, or falsification of data. No files will be removed by the repository coordinator or collection administrators without the depositor being informed. A full bibliographic citation will remain in the Knowledge Box with a note regarding the removal.